

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 168 OF 2025

Pravin Kumar Khanna

.....*Plaintiff*

: *Versus* :

Kamal Kuldipraj Kapoor

....*Defendant*

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20789 OF 2023

IN

SUIT NO. 168 OF 2025

Harbanslal Mohanlal Khanna

.....*Applicant*

: *Versus* :

Kamal Kuldipraj Kapoor

....*Respondent*

Mr. V.S. Jagdale *for the Plaintiff.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 24 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C :

- 1) Heard learned counsel for the Plaintiff. Issue court notice to Defendant in the Interim Application returnable on 11 November 2025.
List on 11 November 2025.

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.09.25
17:44:08
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]