

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 168 OF 2025

Pravin Kumar Khanna .. Plaintiff
Versus
Kamal Kuldipraj Kapoor .. Defendant

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20789 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 168 OF 2025**

Harbanslal Mohanlal Khanna .. Applicant
Versus
Kamal Kuldipraj Kapoor .. Respondent

-
- Mr. V.S. Jagdale, Advocate for Plaintiff.
 - Mr. Saurish Shetye a/w. Mr. Jenil Shah and Mr. Krish Shah, Advocates for Defendant.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 12, 2025.

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Jagdale, learned Advocate for Plaintiff and Mr. Shetye, learned Advocate for Defendant.
- 2.** Defendant has been served with copy of the Interim Application.
- 3.** Mr. Shetye seeks some time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. The same shall be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within one week thereafter.

4. Vakalatnama of the Advocate for Defendant is permitted to be filed in the Registry.

5. Stand over to **17th December, 2025.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE

Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2025.11.12
16:56:41 +0530